Section 1: Letter of Invitation 

Dear Sir/Madam  

A climate adaptation project titled “Enhancing Climate Resilience of Forests 

and its Dependent Communities in Two Landscapes of Jharkhand” has been 

sanctioned with a total budget outlay of Rs 24,73,20,000/- (Rupees Twenty-four crore 

seventy-three lakhs and twenty thousand only) under National Adaptation Fund for 

Climate Change (NAFCC) vide Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Govt. 

of India sanction order no: F.No.16/15/2016-CC dated 30th March 2018, with Department 

of Forest, Environment and Climate Change, Government of Jharkhand as the